Godrej Agrovet Ltd. Registered Office : Godrej One, 3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079, India. Tel. : +91-22-2518 8010/8020/8030 Fax: +91-22-2519 5124 Email : gavlho@godrejagrovet.com Website : www.godrejagrovet.com

CIN: L15410MH1991PLC135359

Date: July 23, 2021

То,	То,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code No. "540743" Ref.: "GODREJAGRO"

Sub: Intimation of schedule of Conference call with Investors & Analysts on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 3.00 p.m.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We attached herewith a communication on the schedule of Conference call with the Investors and Analysts to be held on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 3.00 p.m. IST.

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Company viz., www.godrejagrovet.com.

Please take the same on your records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Godrej Agrovet Limited

Vivek Raizada Head – Legal & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ACS - 11787)

Enclosure as above





Godrej Agrovet Limited

Registered and Corporate Office: Godrej One, 3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway Vikhroli, Mumbai 400 079 CIN: L15410MH1991PLC135359

Godrej Agrovet's Q1 FY2022 Conference Call scheduled for Wednesday, August 11, 2021, at 3:00 PM IST

Godrej Agrovet Limited (GAVL), a diversified, research and development focused agri-business company, will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on **Wednesday**, **August 11, 2021**, **at 3:00 PM**.

Senior Management team will represent GAVL on the call.

The conference call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the Q1 FY2022 results to be declared on Tuesday, August 10, 2021, followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time	3:00 PM IST on August 11, 2021	
Conference dial –in – Numbers	+91 22 6280 1141 (Main access number)	
	+91 22 7115 8042 (Standby access number)	
Conference dial-in – International Access (Toll- free Number)	Singapore: 800 101 2045	
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448	
	UK: 0 808 101 1573	
	USA: 1 866 746 2133	
Pre-registration	To enable participants to connect to the conference call without having to wait for an operator, please register at the below mentioned link:	
	DiamondPass [™] Click here to Express <i>Join</i> the Call	
	You will receive dial in numbers, passcode and a pin for the concall on the registered email address provided by you. Kindly dial into the call on the Conference Call date and use the passcode & pin to connect to call	

Please dial the above numbers 5 minutes prior to the scheduled start to ensure that you are connected to the call in time.



About Godrej Agrovet Limited:

Godrej Agrovet Limited (GAVL) is a diversified, Research & Development focused agri-business Company, dedicated to improving the productivity of Indian farmers by innovating products and services that sustainably increase crop and livestock yields. GAVL holds leading market positions in the different businesses in which it operates - Animal Feed, Crop Protection, Oil Palm, Dairy and Poultry and Processed Foods.

GAVL has a pan India presence with sales of over a million tonnes annually of high quality animal feed and cutting-edge nutrition products for cattle, poultry, aqua feed and specialty feed. Our teams have worked closely with Indian farmers to develop large Oil Palm Plantations which is helping in bridging the demand and supply gap of edible oil in India. In the crop protection segment, the company meets the niche requirement of farmers through innovative agrochemical offerings. GAVL through its subsidiary Astec Life Sciences Limited, is also a business-to-business (B2B) focused bulk manufacturer of fungicides. In Dairy and Poultry and Processed Foods, the company operates through its subsidiaries Creamline Dairy Products Limited and Godrej Tyson Foods Limited. Apart from this, GAVL also has a joint venture with the ACI group of Bangladesh for animal feed business in Bangladesh.

For more information on the Company, please log on to <u>www.godrejagrovet.com</u> or contact:

S. Varadaraj	Chhavi Agarwal	Anoop Poojari / Mit Shah
Head – Finance, Systems & Legal	General Manager- Investor Relations	CDR India
(Chief Financial Officer)	Godrej Agrovet Limited	
Godrej Agrovet Limited	Tel: +91 22 2519 4646	Tel: +91 98330 90434 / 99201 68314
Tel: +91 22 2519 4864	Fax: +91 22 2519 5124	Fax: 022-6645 1213
Fax: +91 22 2519 5124	Email: gavlinvestors@godrejagrovet.com /	Email: anoop@cdr-india.com /
Email: gavlinvestors@godrejagrovet.com /	chhavi.agarwal@godrejagrovet.com	mit@cdr-india.com
s.varadaraj@godrejagrovet.com		

DISCLAIMER:

Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in political and economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, import duties, litigation, labour relations etc. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. Godrej Agrovet Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions; and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.